

CRRC S100 Public Comment Form

September 6, 2024 – October 21, 2024

Public comments must be received by 11:59 PM US - Pacific Time on October 21, 2024

Send form to:

sarah@coolroofs.org Subject: CRRC S100 Public Comment

or

Cool Roof Rating Council Attn: CRRC S100 Public Comment 2435 N Lombard Street Portland, OR 97217

PLEASE DOWNLOAD FORM AND COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS

This includes signing and dating the form on the last page.

If submitting comments on more than one topic, please use a separate form for each topic.

NAME:
AFFILIATION*:
REPRESENTING*:
ADDRESS:
CITY:
STATE / PROVINCE:
POSTAL CODE:
COUNTRY:
TELEPHONE:

CRRC S100 Public Comment Form	Page 1 of 4	u	Approved by CRRC Standards Committee on June 6, 2019
----------------------------------	-------------	----------	---

EMAIL ADDRESS:

* If representing yourself, please state "self." If representing your company or another individual, company, or organization, please list that entity.

IMPORTANT: This second public comment period is limited **only** to substantive changes to the S100 that were approved by the CRRC Consensus Body after the close of the first public comment period (January 5, 2024 – February 19, 2024). These substantive changes are denoted as redline text in the draft S100 available on the CRRC website. Proposed removals are noted in strikeout and additions are <u>underlined</u>.

Instructions: Please fully complete this form for each individual comment.

1. **Section(s) or Subsection(s):** Please identify the section, table, and/or equation number(s) of the draft S100 standard to which your comment pertains (limited to sections open for comment as described above)

 Comment (Proposed Changes to Text, Tables, or Equations): Please indicate the proposed changes to the S100 standard using strikeout/underline format (strikeout for deleted text and <u>bold-underlined</u> for added text).

CRRC S100 Public Comment Form	Page 2 of 4	•	Approved by CRRC Standards Committee on June 6, 2019
----------------------------------	-------------	---	---

3. **Substantiating Statements:** Please provide a clear statement of intent and purpose by stating why the proposed changes are necessary and beneficial (e.g., to add or upgrade requirements, remove outdated material, provide new options, remove inadequate provisions, etc.). Substantiation is to be based on technical information relevant to items #1 and #2 above.

4. **Bibliography:** When appropriate, provide a list of references used to substantiate the comment. If no references are cited in item #3 above, enter "none."

5. **Attachments:** List any attachments below. Please supply graphics (if any) in PDF, PNG, or JPG format, at high resolution (300 - 600 DPI). If there are no attachments, enter "none."

CRRC S100 Public Comment Form	Page 3 of 4	Rev. August 7, 2024	Approved by CRRC Standards Committee on June 6, 2019

COPYRIGHT RELEASE

Notwithstanding such retention of copyright, I hereby grant the Cool Roof Rating Council a nonexclusive, world-wide, royalty-free, irrevocable and perpetual right and license to reproduce, distribute, publicly display and publicly perform all such submitted material submitted by me in any Cool Roof Rating Council publication or other work in any medium in which such material is used or adapted for use. and to allow others to do the same. Reproduction of any materials that I submit to a Cool Roof Rating Council publication or other work gives me no rights in such publication or other work, and I hereby waive any such rights or claims that I may have. Furthermore, any such material submitted by me may be revised, changed, altered or amended in any way. To the extent that any such revisions, changes, alterations or amendments result in one or more derivative works. I recognize that the Cool Roof Rating Council shall own such derivative works as the author, and I hereby waive and assign to the Cool Roof Rating Council any rights or claims that I may have to such derivative works. I further represent that use of the materials submitted by me to the Cool Roof Rating Council will not result in the infringement of any copyright rights of any third party.

Signature:		
Date:		

(END)

CRRC S100 Public Comment Form	Page 4 of 4	Rev. August 7, 2024	Approved by CRRC Standards Committee on June 6, 2019